

2023-2024 Fee Schedule Effective September 1, 2023

Waitlist Fee: \$75/child; Annual Registration Fee: Single \$75; Family \$125. The registration fee is due at the time enrollment is approved and annually in April. The waitlist fee is due when child is placed on the waitlist and is non-refundable.

Extended Care (full-day)	Monthly	Part-Day Preschool	Monthly
Infants (until age 1 year)	\$1439/mo	2's	
1-year old	\$1290/mo	5 day	\$500
2-year old	\$1285/mo	3 day	\$380
3-year old	\$1227/mo	2 day	\$255
4-year old & TK	\$1232/mo	3's	
-		5 day	\$480
		3 day	\$375
		2 day	\$250
		4's & PreK	
		5 day only	\$480

Preschool - First month's tuition is due by Sept.1, 2023. Extended Care - Tuition is due on the first of each month.

Preschool (part-day) Summer Camp programs require a separate enrollment.

Two-day Preschool enrollment: initial

A two day per week position is dependent on a matching three day per week enrollment. If a match is not available, the two day per week student will be asked to move to a three day, full time or forfeit their position.

Tuition Payment: initial

Tuition is due on the child's first scheduled day of the month. A \$25 late fee per day is assessed if tuition is not paid by 5:30 p.m. on the child's first normally scheduled day of the month. Monthly tuition is due regardless of attendance, weather related or other closings. All paid tuition is non-refundable at management's discretion. A \$25 returned check charge is assessed for all returned checks. Acceptable methods of payment are check, money order, or online through your HI Mama account via ACH monthly draft from your bank account or credit card.

Credit Card Convenience Fees: _____ initial If tuition payment is made with a credit card there will be a 3% convenience fee charged. The preferred method of payment is ACH monthly draft from your bank account. There is no additional charge if your payment is made by ACH draft from your bank account.

Late Pickup: initial

A base \$15 late charge PLUS a \$1/minute late fee will be assessed for each child not picked up by The Learning Tree's published closing time or 12:30 for Preschool (12:30 or 5:30pm - our clock). Ex: 5:40 pm (or 12:40pm)pickup will be a \$25 charge (\$15 base charge PLUS \$1/minute for every minute past 5:30pm). Two enrolled children would be a \$50 charge. The fee must be paid at the time the child who has been left late is picked up. This is NOT a service offered and constant late pickups can result in your child being disenrolled from care.

Scholarship: initial

Families are welcome to apply for partial scholarships during our open application period of one-month during registration for the upcoming school year. Applications will only be online during that one-month time frame (please complete application on a computer not a mobile device to ensure proper delivery). All other requests will be considered for the following school year. All families must re-apply each school year as it is not a reoccurring scholarship. All information will remain confidential.

Fee Schedule Acknowledgement

Parent/Guardian Signature

Child's Name

Parent/Guardian Name (Printed)

Date